This will be enforced by the Event Director.  

7. Barrels are to be forty-five (45) gallon (202.5 liter) metal drums. 
8. Barrel pattern size and measurements must be posted, with a copy to the judge(s). 
9. Regulation barrel distances are ninety (90) feet from barrel 1 to 2, and a one hundred 

and five (105) foot arc from barrels 1 to 3, and 2 to 3, with a sixty (60) foot score line, 
and a minimum stopping distance of forty-five (45) feet with a closed gate, or thirty 
(30) feet with an open gate or safe centre alley. 

10. If the size or condition of the arena does not allow for the regular pattern, then he